From: Taliaferro, Christopher

Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2015 3:33 PM

To: Berlin, Steve

Subject: Trip to Poland

Mr. Berlin,

Please find attached a letter from the Polish American Foundation regarding my recent trip to Poland. After reading the letter, it appears that Alderman Reboyras' name may appear in a spot where my name should appear and that I'm listed as both 29th and 30th ward alderman in one instance. If this is a problem or if you need anything else from me, please let me know. I can also be reached on my cell phone at 773 837 3943.

Sincerely,

Chris Taliaferro Alderman, 29th Ward

## POLSKO-AMERYKAŃSKA FUNDACJA ★ WIĘŹ KULTUR ★

34-326 Pietrzykowice, ul. Jana Pawła II 232 NIP: 553-251-24-99, REGON: 243215034 KRS: 0000454846



Poland, September 9, 2015

Mr. Alderman Chris Taliaferro

30<sup>th</sup> Ward-Chicago

## Certificate

In the days of August 28, 2015- September 6, 2015 Mr. Alderman Chris Taliaferro visited Poland per the invitation of The Polish - American Foundation \* Bond of Cultures \*. He was welcomed by authorities of different cities and visited the following destinations: Dąbrowa Tarnowska, Szczucin, Skarżysko-Kamienna, Rzeszów, Kraków, Kielce, Auschwitz, Gierałtowice, Gliwice, Opole, Czechowice Dziedzice, Bielsko-Biała. The gifts he received were given to him from each of these cities to be held in his office in Chicago.

All expenses of the stay of Mr. Alderman Ariel Reboyras were financed by the Polish - American Foundation \* Bond of Cultures \*.

Thank you for a very active participation in presentations, discussions, and for creating a bond with intent for future business and partnerships with the local governments of each village.

Chairman of the Foundation

gdan Dola

President of the Foundation

Małgorzata Wojtaszek

PREZES ZARZADU

Małgorzaka Wojtaszek

POLSKO-AMERYKAŃSKA FUNDACJA ★ WIĘŹ KULTUR ★

34-326 Pietrzykowice, ul. Jana Pawła II 232 NIP: 553-251-24-99, REGON: 243215034 KRS: 0000454846

## POLSKO-AMERYKAŃSKA FUNDACJA ★ WIEŻ KULTUR ★

34-326 Pietrzykowice, ul. Jana Pawła II 232 NIP: 553-251-24-99, REGON: 243215034 KRS: 0000454846



Polska, 09.09.2015r.

Pan Alderman Chris Taliaferro 29th Ward- Chicago

## ZAŚWIADCZENIE

W dniach od 28.08.2015- 06.09.2015 przebywał w Polsce Pan Alderman Chris Taliaferro na zaproszenie Polsko-Amerykańskiej Fundacji \*Więź Kultur\*. Był przyjmowany przez władze następujących miejscowości: Dąbrowa Tarnowska, Szczucin, Skarżysko- Kamienna, Rzeszów, Kielce, Oświęcim, Gierałtowice, Gliwice, Opole, Czechowice- Dziedzice, Bielsko-Biała. Prezenty jakie otrzymał były przekazywane od tych poszczególnych miast do jego biura w Chicago.

Całkowite koszty pobytu Pana Aldermana Chris Taliaferro zostały sfinansowane przez Polsko-Amerykańską Fundację \*Więź Kultur\*.

Dziękujemy za bardzo aktywne uczestnictwo w prezentacjach, dyskusjach, oraz nawiązaniu konkretnej współpracy z samorządami poszczególnych miejscowości.

Przewodniczący Rady Fundacji:

Prezes Zarządu Fundacji:

Małgorzata Wojtaszek

Małgorzata Wojtaszek

POLSKO-AMERYKAŃSKA FUNDACJA

★ WIĘŹ KULTUR ★

34-326 Pietrzykowice, ul. Jana Pawła II 232

NIP: 553-251-24-99, REGON: 243215034

KRS: 0000454846